TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Harvard's Brew House, LLC		111/30/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.H. Restaurants, LLC	
Street Address:	55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 200	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1894713	JOHN HARVARD'S BREW HOUSE
Registration Number:	1918251	UNION STATION BREWERY EST. 1993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6036686560
Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA C. TUCKER
Signature:	/TcT/
Date:	12/30/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0525

900017330

Total Attachments: 1

source=Exec Assign for J.H. Restaurants#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JOHN HARVARD'S BREW HOUSE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 575 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116, is the Registrant and record owner of the following common law trademark and United States Trademark Registrations:

HONEST FOOD, REAL BEER.;

U.S. Registration No. 1,894,713 for "John Harvard's Brew House" in Int. Class 42;

U.S. Registration No. 1,918,251 for "Union Station Brewery, plus design" in International Classes 32 and 42;

WHEREAS, J.H. RESTAURANTS, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business at 55 Cambridge Parkway, Suite 200, Cambridge, MA 02142, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JOHN HARVARD'S BREW HOUSE, L.L.C., does hereby assign unto said J.H. RESTAURANTS, L.L.C. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

JOHN HARVARD'S BREW HOUSE, L.L.C.,

Date: 11/36/64

By: Low V. Ruffer

Name:

Title:

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 30⁴ day of November, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002999 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 12/30/2004